WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute Repair and 
Renovation of Institute of Creative Expression and Human Movement Education 
(ICEHME) Office (CW 2024-10-123) hereinafter called the "WORKS" and the Entity has 
accepted the Bid for Eight Million Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Two pesos and 
73/100 only (P 8,465,002.73) by the Contractor for the execution and 
completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein. 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS; 

1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as 
are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter

[...]

agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed 
by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the 
contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, 
and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract. 

3. In consideration for the sum of Eight Million Four Hundred Sixty-Five 
Thousand Two pesos and 73/100 only (ft 8,465,002.73) or such other 
sums as may be ascertained, Global-V Builders Co. agrees to Repair and 
Renovation of Institute of Creative Expression and Human Movement 
Education (ICEHME) Office in accordance with his/her/its Bid. 

4. The Philippine Normal University agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum

[...]

posted/advertised the Invitation to Bid for the Repair and Renovation of Institute of Creative 
Expression and Human Movement Education (ICEHME) Office on October 16-November 18, 
2024 in PhilGEPS, PNU BAC Bulletin Board and PNU Website with an approved budget of Eight 
Million Five Hundred Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Seven pesos and 01/100 
only (Php 8,514,997.01) for the contract; 

WHEREAS, a Pre-Bid Conference was conducted last 6 November 2024 (Wednesday) 
at the Pedro T. Orata Hall (Room 103), wherein seven (7) interested contractors attended the 
Conference, namely: 

1. Nicolsons Development and Builders Corporation represented by Engr.